UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE
U.S. TRADE DATA COLLECTION
P_aturk
9/12/2003 10:46
QUANTITIES IN SINGLE UNITS / VALUES IN DOLLARS

01/2002--07/2002 01/2003--07/2003 01/2002--07/2002 01/2003--07/2003  JUL 2002

EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT EXPORT

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE VALUE QUANTITY
All Turkey; incl. P.M./Sa 000000010 MT"
North America
Canada 2,891 4,066 8,375,239 10,940,789 430
Mexico 53,626 54,229 47,293,575 59,814,569 3,350
SUBTOTAL 56,517 58,296 55,668,814 70,755,358 3,780
Caribbean
Bermuda 128 91 572,796 390,646 22
Bahamas; The 212 574 424,889 962,039 32
Cuba 166 517 89,140 505,726 0
Jamaica 530 874 425,247 451,487 33
Turks and Caicos Islands 3 0 4,210 0 0
Cayman Islands 4 4 12,525 16,951 1
Haiti 946 1,047 633,990 633,327 125
Dominican Republic 2,075 876 1,480,860 786,140 114
Leeward-Windward Islands 434 533 285,312 356,806 64
Barbados 125 9 109,435 13,792 0
Trinidad and Tobago 486 290 396,784 233,581 92
Netherlands Antilles 31 34 81,187 96,229 5
SUBTOTAL 5,140 4,850 4,516,375 4,446,724 489
Central America
Guatemala 337 895 361,708 872,237 10
Belize 0 37 0 58,902 0
El Salvador 2 4 8,041 15,394 0
Honduras 73 115 102,436 147,695 19
Nicaragua 25 1 20,075 3,672 9
Costa Rica 201 314 243,479 227,629 21
Panama 1,261 1,563 1,523,733 1,582,232 243
SUBTOTAL 1,898 2,929 2,259,472 2,907,761 302
South America
Colombia 359 335 385,754 382,787 46
Venezuela 17 2 46,789 25,816 0
Guyana 0 14 0 23,320 0
Suriname 111 95 121,967 84,309 0
Ecuador 56 141 47,875 175,822 9
Peru 146 39 64,290 77,271 2
Chile 205 17 166,688 56,148 0
Brazil 1 0 3,079 0 0
Paraguay 0 1 0 12,375 0
Uruguay 2 1 11,596 4,394 0
Argentina 1 0 7,764 0 0

SUBTOTAL 897 645 855,802 842,242
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European Union
Finland

Denmark
Netherlands

France

Germany

Spain

Portugal

Italy

Greece

SUBTOTAL

Other West Europe
Iceland

SUBTOTAL

Former Soviet Union
Estonia

Latvia

Lithuania

Russian Federation
Byelarus; Republic of
Ukraine

Azerbaijan; Republic of
Georgia; Republic of
Moldova; Republic of
SUBTOTAL

Eastern Europe
Poland

Macedonia (Skopje)
Romania

Bulgaria
SUBTOTAL

Middle East
Lebanon

Jordan

Kuwait

Saudi Arabia

Qatar

United Arab Emirates
Oman

Bahrain

SUBTOTAL

Other Africa
Cameroon

Senegal

Guinea

Cote d"lvoire

Ghana

Togo

Nigeria

Gabon

Benin
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12,000
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1,013,301
1,152,903

25,485
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234,744
36,821

0
9,453,414
10,260
15,801
78,400

0

84,207
9,913,647

1,145,004
281,786
663,758
527,977

2,618,525

47,157
4,251
127,113
223,915
83,916
295,862
0
188,048
970,262

50,404
15,691
0

0
59,906
0
3,060
20,776
53,315

71,787
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117,680
59,522
63,658
340,451

0

7,028
1,688,134
2,350,870

17,011
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42,534
5,003,670
0

6,360
40,000
217,794
73,003
5,988,291
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1,010,916
2,551,335
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Angola

Liberia

Congo; Dem Rep of
South Africa; Republic of
Namibia

SUBTOTAL

Other Asia

Burma

Thailand

Malaysia

Singapore

Indonesia

Philippines

China; Peoples Republic of
Korea; Republic of
Hong Kong

Taiwan

Japan

SUBTOTAL

Oceania

Western Samoa
British Pacific Islands
French Pacific Islands
Marshal Islands

Micronesia; Federated States of

Palau
SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

178
18
1,806
753

3,040

71

10

111
291

16

447
5,108
3,695
19,052
5,314
1,637
35,750

195
108
13
1
107
9
434

119,343

273

866
3,338

5,101

24

13

123
182

56
1,329
2,205
3,334
10,425
9,093
2,057
28,841

4
361
17
1
162
6
551

114,369

100,196
6,793
918,382
543,573
9,697
1,781,793

64,122
27,705
187,592
574,216
22,563
1,331,116
3,503,083
3,226,480
11,843,550
5,280,084
5,439,886
31,500,397

190,633
733,387
61,843
12,931
111,829
19,493
1,130,116

112,393,591

110,542

0

353,019
2,458,737
3,568
3,229,487

2,659
35,475
201,673
531,263
148,808
870,341
1,430,152
2,297,286
6,298,083
8,018,650
8,043,029
27,877,419

34,184
369,003
25,981
9,220
123,497
9,190
571,075

124,033,482

673
24

749

30
65

27
577
338
1,821
1,430

259
4,549

11,295

NOTE: AGRICULTURAL TOTALS REPORTED BY THE FOREIGN TRADE DIVISION, BUREAU OF THE CENSUS, MAY DIFFER

FROM THOSE REPORTED BY USDA, BECAUSE OF THE EXCLUSION OF SELECTED MANUFACTURED AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS BY CENSUS.

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

All Turkey; incl. P.M./Sausages

X0207102000
X0207220000
X0207240000
X0207250000
X0207260000
X0207270010
X0207270025
X0207270030
X0207270045
X0207270050
X0207270090
X0207390040

TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
TURKEYS; FROZEN
TURKEYS;FRSH;CHL
TURKEYS; FROZEN
TRKY CTS FR/CH
TRKY;LEGSWBO;FZN
TRKY;MDT;NOB;FZN
TRKY;WING;FZN
TRKY;BREAST;FZN
TRKY;OFFALS;FZN
TRKY;OTHER

TRKY CTS FR/CH

24

240

330

o O o

43

87

a7
565
1,132
942
386
3,204

119
16

137

16,190

oOpFr OO0O0o

647

28
20

247
216
465
1,504
1,740
309
4,532

56

o

13

69

18,405

24

240

330

o O o

43

87

a7
565
1,132
942
386
3,204

119
16

137

16,190



X0207420000
X1601000020
X1602310020
X1602310030
X1602310050
X1602310090

TRKY CTS FROZEN
TRKY SASG;FRKS
PREP MLS;TURKEY
TRKY COMNUTD MST
TRKY;PR-CKD;SMKD
PREP TRKY;OTHER




